
RPCGB Officers and Board of Directors 2023/24 

 

Ms. Eunice Rogers - Chairman 

City of Birmingham 

1037 58th Street South 

Birmingham, AL  35222 

(205) 960-4544 

eejrogers@att.net 

 

Mr. Chester Jolly – Vice-Chairman 

City of Warrior 

P.O. Box 477 

Warrior, AL  35180 

(205) 527-1719 

chesterjolly@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Jeff Downes - Secretary 

City of Vestavia Hills 

1032 Montgomery Hwy 

Vestavia Hills, AL 35216 

(205) 978-0195 

jdownes@vhal.org 

 

Honorable Theoangelo Perkins – Treasurer  

Mayor, Town of Harpersville 

PO Box 370 

Harpersville, AL 35078 

(205) 672-9961 

hvillemayor@gmail.com  

 

Honorable Jim Borden 

Commissioner, Walker County 

1801 3rd Avenue  

Jasper, AL 68824 

(205)300-1589 

j.borden@walkercountyal.us  

 

Honorable Sheila Tyson 

Commissioner, Jefferson County  

Commission 

716 Richard Arrington Jr Blvd North 

Suite 250 

Birmingham, AL 35203 

(205) 325-5074 

tysons@jccal.org  

 

Honorable Valerie Abbott 

Councilor, City of Birmingham 

710 North 20th Street 

Birmingham, AL  35203 

(205) 254-2355  

valerie.abbott@birminghamal.gov 

 

Honorable Stanley Batemon 

Commissioner, St. Clair County Commission 

165 5th Avenue, Suite 100 

Ashville, AL 35953 

(205)884-7826 

chairman@stclairco.com  

 
Honorable Chris Green 

Commissioner, Blount County Commission 

220 Second Avenue East 

Oneonta, AL  35121 

(205) 625-4160  

cgreen@blountcountyal.gov   
 

 

 

 

Honorable Ken Gulley 

Mayor, City of Bessemer 

1700 Third Avenue North 

Bessemer, AL  35020 

(205) 424-4060  

kgulley@bessemeral.org  

 

Mr. Kevin Morris 

Shelby County Commission 

1200 4th Ave North  

Birmingham, AL 35203 

(205) 320-4078 

kevinm@amfirst.org  

 

Mr. Chad Scroggins   

Shelby County Commission 

200 West College Street 

Room  123 

Columbiana, AL  35051 

(205) 670-6501 

cscroggins@shelbyal.com 

 

Honorable Joe Knight 

Commissioner, Jefferson County 

Commission 

716 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd. No 

Birmingham, AL  35203 

(205) 325-5070  

knightjoe@jccal.org 

 

Honorable Brian Puckett 

Mayor, City of Helena 

PO Box 262 

816 Highway 52 East 

Helena, AL 35080 

(205) 663-9301 

bpuckett@cityofhelena.org  

 

Honorable Eddie Reed 

Mayor, City of Jemison 

P.O. Box 609 

Jemison, AL  35085-0609 

(205) 688-4492 

ereed@jemisonalabama.org  

 

Honorable James (Jimmie) Stephens 

Commissioner, Jefferson County 

Commission 

716 21st Street North 

Birmingham, AL 35203 

(205) 325-5555 

stephensj@jccal.org 
 

Honorable Jon Graham 

Mayor, City of Calera 

7901 Highway 31 

Calera, AL 35040 

(205) 668-3810 

JGraham@calera.org 

 

Ms. Sylvia Singleton 

Chilton County Commission  

PO Box 1948  

Clanton, AL 35046 

(205)755-1551 

ssingleton@chiltoncounty.org  

 

Honorable Frank Brocato 

Mayor, City of Hoover 

PO Box 360628 

Hoover, AL 35236 

100 Municipal Lane 

Hoover, AL 35216 

(205) 444-7510 

brocatof@ci.hoover.al.us 

 

Honorable Wayman Newton 

Mayor, City of Tarrant 

PO Box 170220 

1604 Pinson Valley Parkway 

Tarrant, AL 35217 

(205) 849-2803 

wnewton@cityoftarrant.com 

 

Honorable James D. Stewart Jr. 

Mayor, City of Irondale 

PO Box 100188 

101 20th Street South 

Irondale, AL 35210 

(205) 956-9200 

jstewart@cityofirondaleal.gov  

 

Honorable Patrick McClusky 

Mayor, City of Homewood 

PO Box 59666 

2850 19th Street South 

Homewood, AL 35209 

(205) 332-6103 

Patrick.mcclusky@homewoodal.org  

 

Mr. Andy Alexander 

City of Oneonta 

202 Third Avenue East 

Oneonta, AL 35121 

(205) 813-7191 

aalexander@cityofoneonta.us  

 

Honorable Gary Richardson 

Mayor, City of Midfield 

725 Bessemer Super Highway 

Midfield, AL 35228 

(205)923-7578 

midfieldmayor@bellsouth.net  

 

Mr. Brian Muenger 

City of Pell City 

1905 1st Avenue North 

Pell City, AL 35125 

(205)338-2244 

bmuenger@cityofpellcity.net  
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